)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 09:23:20 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4289 (Rat #0754, Act #0786 of 1988) Joint Resolution, By House Delegations

A Joint Resolution by the Oconee Delegation to provide for an advisory referendum in Oconee County to be held at the
same time as the 1988 General Election to determine the wishes of the electors of the county as to whether the county
Superintendent of Education must be elected or appointed by the Board of Trustees of the Oconee County School District.

05/19/88
05/19/88
05/20/88
05/24/88
05/25/88
05/25/88
05/26/88
05/31/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3887
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3888
Read second time HJ-3878

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4000

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-31
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-32
Read second time SJ-38

Read third time and enrolled SJ-41

Ratified R 754

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/88

Act No. 786

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



