May 05, 2024, 09:23:20 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H\*4289 (Rat #0754, Act #0786 of 1988) Joint Resolution, By House Delegations

A Joint Resolution by the Oconee Delegation to provide for an advisory referendum in Oconee County to be held at the same time as the 1988 General Election to determine the wishes of the electors of the county as to whether the county Superintendent of Education must be elected or appointed by the Board of Trustees of the Oconee County School District.

05/19/88	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3887
05/19/88	House	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3888
05/20/88	House	Read second time HJ-3878
05/24/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4000
05/25/88	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-31
05/25/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-32
05/26/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
05/31/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-41
06/02/88		Ratified R 754
06/02/88		Signed By Governor
06/02/88		Effective date 06/02/88
06/02/88		Act No. 786
06/21/88		Copies available